©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2020

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 28]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, JULY 8, 2020 Aani 24, Saarvari, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2051

# Part III—Section 1(a)

General Statutory Rules, Notifications, Orders, Regulations, etc., issued by Secretariat Departments.

## NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

**CONTENTS** 

Pages

HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Amendment to the Tamil Nadu Assessment and Collection of Amount for Exemption of Buildings Rules, 2017.

94

### NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

### HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Amendment to the Tamil Nadu Assessment and Collection of Amount for Exemption of Buildings Rules, 2017.

[G.O. Ms. No. 79, Housing and Urban Development [UD4(3)] 20th June 2020, ஆனி 6, சார்வரி, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2051.]

No. SRO A-23/2020.—In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (bb) of sub-section (2) of Section 122 read with Section 113-C of the Tamil Nadu Town and Country Planning Act, 1971 (Tamil Nadu Act 35 of 1972), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following amendment to the Tamil Nadu Assessment and Collection of Amount for Exemption of Buildings Rules, 2017, namely:-

AMENDMENT.

In the said Rules,—

In the said Rules, in rule 3, in clause (ix), in sub-clause (a), for the words "within thirty six months", the words "within forty eight months" shall be substituted.

RAJESH LAKHONI, Principal Secretary to Government.